CSM_CQM1-SF200_CS1W-SF200_DS_E_2_1
1
Safety Relay  Unit (PLC I/O Unit Type)
CQM1-SF200/CS1W-SF200
A Safety Relay Unit That Functions as
a PLC I/O Unit.
Less Installation Space and Wiring
Required.
• Safety Relay Unit that can be used as an I/O Unit for
OMRON’s CQM1H and CS1-series PLCs.
• Requires less installation space and wiring.
• Monitors power supply, output, and internal relays for safety
circuits.
• Equipped with four general-purpose input terminals.
• Conforms to EN standards. (TÜV certification)
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend:
CQM1: CQM1 I/O Unit Type
CS1W: CS1 I/O Unit Type
1. Function
SF:PLC I/O Unit Type Emergency-stop Unit
2. Contact Configuration (Safety Output)
2: DPST-NO
3. Contact Configuration (OFF-delay Output)
0: None
4. Contact Configuration (Auxiliary Output)
0: None
Ordering Information
PLC I/O Unit Type Emergency-stop Unit
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 8.
CQM1-@@@@@
  1     2  3  4
CS1W-@@@@@
  1     2  3  4
Main contact Rated voltage Auxiliary contact Number of input
channels
Number of general-
purpose inputs Model
DPST-NO 24 VDC None 1 channel or
2 channels possible 4 inputs
CQM1-SF200
CS1W-SF200
CQM1-SF200/CS1W-SF200
2
Specifications
Ratings (Safety Circuit Block)
Power Input
Inputs
Contacts
Ratings (General-purpose Input Block)
Item Model CQM1-SF200 CS1W-SF200
Power supply
voltage 24 VDC
Operating
voltage range 85% to 110% of rated power supply voltage
Power
consumption 24 VDC: 1.7 W max.
Item Model CQM1-SF200 CS1W-SF200
Input current 75 mA max.
Model CQM1-SF200, CS1W-SF200
Item Load Resistive load Inductive load
Rated load 250 VAC, 5 A
30 VDC, 5 A
15 VAC: 240 VAC, 2 A (cosφ=0.3)
13 VDC: 24 VDC, 1 A (L/R=48 ms)
Rated carry current 5 A 5 A
Item Model CQM1-SF200 CS1W-SF200
Power supply
voltage 24 VDC
Operating voltage
range 85% to 110% of rated power supply voltage
Input impedance 4.0 kΩ 3.3 kΩ
Input current 6 mA (typical) at 24 VDC 7 mA (typical) at 24 VDC
Must-operate
voltage/current 14.4 VDC min./3 mA min.
Reset voltage/
current 5 VDC max./1 mA max.
ON/OFF response
time
8 ms max.
(Settable in the range 1 to
128 ms in the PLC Setup.)
8 ms max.
(Settable in the range 0 to
32 ms in the PLC Setup.)
Number of circuits 4 inputs, 1 common